
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting of the Company held Today on the 9th November, 2023 
Ref: Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
The Board of Directors at their meeting held today on Thursday, 9th November, 2023 has: 

(1) Approved Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter 
ended on 30th September, 2023 and considered the Limited Review Report issued by 
statutory Auditor.  

A copy of the Un-Audited Financial Result of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th 
September, 2023 and the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor thereon are 
enclosed herewith. 
 

The Board meeting commenced at 4.30 p.m. and concluded at 5.05 p.m. 
 
Kindly take the same on record. 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
For Purohit Construction Limited 
 
 
 
Nishit Sandhani 
Company Secretary 
Encl:. As above 
 
 

 
 
 
 
     9th November,2023 

BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Dept 
1st  Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Rotunda Bldg 
PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai‐400 001 

      Scrip Code:538993 
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITEO FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE OUARTER ANO HALF YEAR ENOED 3OTH SEPTEMBER' 2023

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financiat Results for the Quarter Ended 30th Septembet 2023

Non-current assets
a) Propefi, plant and equiPment
b) Capital work-in-Progress

Statement of alana I lnarrdifad Financlal Results

S.No. Particularg Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended

ited) (Unaudited) (r (Unaudited) (Unaudited) ted)

30-09-2023 30-06-2023 30-09-2022 30-09-2023 30-09-2022 31 -03.2023

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1t

12

't3
14

15

t6
17

18

19

lncome from Ooeratlons:
Revenue from OpGratlon3
Other lncome 0.00

20.00
0.26 0.00

45.00
0.26

111.50
8.93

Toa-IRGverute (l+2) 0.00 20.26 0.00 45.26 120.43

ExDenses:
(a) co6t of Materlals Consumed
(b) Purchases of Stock-ln-Trade
(c) Chang€s ln lnventorles of flnlshed goods, Work'ln-
Progress

and Stockln-Trade
(d) Employeo beneflts Expenses
(e) Flnance Costs
(0 Depreclatlon and Amortlsatlon expon3e
(g) Other exponse8

4.01

0.17

4.21

4.13

0.17
11.72

10.95

0.29

30.22

8.14

0.35

15.92

21.88

0.57

54.90

2.-31

49.84

1.14

143.20

ToEIExprnses 8.39 16.02 4',l'.46 24.4',| 77.36 196.49

Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and 
I

tax (34) 
|

Exceptional items 
I

Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and before tax (5-5) 
|

Tax Expenses: 
I

('l) lncome Tax 
I

(2) Deferred Tax 
I

Total Tax I

Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operation8 (7' 

I

Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued (before tax) 
]

Tax expense of discontinued operations
Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued (after taxxl 0

11)

Profit / (Loss) for the period (9+12)

Other comprehensive lncome

A. (i) ltems that will not be reclasslfied to profit / (loss)

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to
profit / (loss)

B. (i) ltems that will be reclassified to profit / (loss)

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified
to

profit / (loss)

I Total comprehensive lncome and other comprehensive
lincome

I tt*ul
I paiU up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)

I earning per equity share (for continuing operations)

I a) Basic EPS(RS.)

I u) oitrt.a EPS(Rs.)

I Earning per equity share (for discontinued operations)

I a) Basic EPS(Rs.)

I o) oitrt"o EPS(RS.)
I

I e.rning per equity share (for continuing and discontinued

I operations)

I a) Baslc EPS(Rs.)

I u; oitrt"u EPs(Rs.)
I

-8.39

-8.39

o.za

0.28

-8.68

-8.68

-8.68

440.56

-0.20

-0,20

-0.20

-0.20

-16.02

-l 6.02

1.57

1.57

-17.59

-rz.sg

-17.59

440.56

-0.40

-0.40

-0.40
-0.40

-21.20

-21.20

o.27

0.27

-21.47

-21'.47

-21.47

440.56

-0.49

-0.49

-0.49
-0.49

-24.41

-24.41

'1.85

1.85

-26.27

-zi.-zt

-26.27

440.56

-0.60

-0.60

-0.60

-0.60

I

-32.10

-32.1 0

o.so

-32.59

-32.59

-32.59

440.56

-0.74

-0.74

-0.74

-0.74

-76.06

-76.06

o.zs
-0.29

-75.77

-75.77

-75.77

440.56

-1.72

-1.72

-1.72

-1.72

ln



2

c) lntangible assets
d) Financial assets

i. lnvestments
ii. Trade receivables
iii. Loan
iv. Other Financial Assets
e) Deferred tax Assets (net)

0.02
174.83

5.43
4.60

14.23

0.02
189.29

5.43
6.45

14.23

Total Non-Current Assets 213.14 229.80

eurrenfassotE
a) lnventories

b) Financial assets
i. Trade recoivables
ii. Cash and cash equivalents
iii. Bank balances other than (ii) above

iv. Loans
v. Other financial assets
c) Current Tax Asset (Net)

d) Other current assets

1.74

7.94
13.63

ti.ts

12.39

i,,
11.20

Total Current Assets 23.32 46.09

Total Assets 236.46 275.89

TQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
a) Equity share caPital
b) Other eouiw

440.56
-220.31

440.56
-194.04

T6ETffi- 220.25 246.52

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
a)Financial liabilities
i. Borrowings
ii. Trade Payables
- MSME
- Other than MSME

iii. Lease Liabilities

b)Provisions
c)Deferred tax Liabilites (net)

5.07 4.95

Total Non-Current Liabilities 5.07 4.95

ilurrent liabilities
a)Financial liabilities
i. Borrowings
ii. Trade payables

- MSME
- Other than MSME

iii. Lease Liabilities

iv. Other financial liabilities
b)Provisions
c)Current Tax LiabilitY
d)Other current liabilities

2.63

8.05

o.:,

0.04

22.34

0.43
0.13

1.54

Tota-fffinTIiaSililies 11.14 24.4i\
236.46 275.89

Statement of Cash Flows for the period ended 30th September,2023
.ln

Particulars
As at

30.09-2023

A8 at
3{ -03-2023

A. EASras n rnoM o P E RATIN G Acrlvlrl ES

PROFIT BEFORE TAx
Adjustment For I

Depreciation
lnterest Expenses
lnterest lncome
Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adjustment For:
(lncrease) / Decrease in Trade Receivables

(lncrease) / Decrease in Loan

(lncrease) / Decrease in Other assets

lllncrease; / Decrease in lnventories

llncrease / (Decrease ) in Trade payables

lln"r""t" / (Decrease ) in Other financial liablities

llncrease / (Decrease) in Provisions

llncrease /(Decrease) in Other liabilities

lCash generated from OPerations

lTaxes paid (net of refunds)

Ittet Castr Flow from Operating Activities

-24.41

0.35
0.00

-0.00

-76.06

1.14
0.00

-0.26
-24.06

14.46
12.39
-2.60
0.00

-14.29
-0.00
0.00

-1.50

2.31

10.22
-1.99
5.07
0.64

171-75.'

61.36
0.00

14.95

-,15.62

0.0c

17.39

0,0c
-'15.62 17

ffifri',":''



Notes:
1

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING AGTIVITIES

Purchase of Fixed Assets
(Purchase) / Sale of lnvestments

lnterest Received
lnterest paid
Net Cash Flow from lnvesting ActivlUes

rC. GASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

leroceeOs from lssue of Share Capital

lBorrowings

lBonowings
lNet Castr Flow from Financing Activltier
lNet lncrease/(Decrease) ln Gash & Gash

ly".t
lCash and Cash equivalents at the end of the year

I

lGash & Cash Equivalents ComPrise:
lCash on Hand
lg"t"n"" with Banks
lrotat

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.26

o.00

0.00
0.00
2.63

.000

0.00
-12.10

0.26

2.63 -12.'10
-12.99 5.55

14.73 9.18
1.74 14.73

0.44
1.3C

7.28
7.45

1.74 14.73

The Above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their

respective meetings held on 09.11.2023

2 The above result for the quarter and half year ended ended on 30.09,2023 has treen prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian

Accounting standards) Rules 20,15 (lnd AS), prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices

and policies to the extent applicable.

3 The Limited Review of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ende,d September 30, 2023 as required in terms of clause 33 of

sEBl (LoDR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.

4 The Figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped,reclassified and restated wherever necessary.

5 The above financial results are available on the Company's website www.purohitconstruction.com and also on the website of BSE

(www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of tle Board of

fr\ /)f,,", L'
[-,(fuixonA M. PURoHlr

(Chalrman & Managlng Oirector)

DIN:00755195

Dlrectors

Placo: Ahmedabad
Date :09,11/2023
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